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Woodland Walkers 
Year 3 had a brilliant walk to Apley Woods last week. Their      
behaviour was fantastic and so was their understanding of the 
differences between physical and human features. Their work and 
discussions since have demonstrated how that muddy visit to the 
woods was definitely worth it! 

Year 5 had a brilliant morning at     
dodgeball on Monday, with awesome           
determination and team spirit showing 
throughout. They finished 7th out of 21 
schools overall, well done team! 

Parent Consultations 

Consultations will take place on Monday 10th and 
Wednesday 12th February. If you haven't already 
returned your form for an appointment, please do so 
as soon as possible. Mrs Thorpe will be available for 
SENco appointments on either evening. Simply      
contact the school office to make an appointment.   

Fabulous Forest Skill 
Reception have had a super morning yesterday making tree spirits 
at Forest School. Brilliant work ‘team ant’. 

School Business Manager 
We would like to welcome our new 
School Business Manager, Mrs Kayleigh 
Skeates-Lodge. Kayleigh joined us at 
Apley Wood at the end of January and 
is already a much valued member of our 
team and we wish her all the very best 
in her new role.   
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DATE EVENT 

Monday 10th February E-Safety Week 

Monday 10th February  Parent Consultations 

Tuesday 11th February Base 4 Parent Lunch – 
11.45am 

Wednesday 12th February Reception Visit from Hobgoblin  
Theatre Company  

Wednesday 12th February Parent Consultations 

Thursday 27th February  Parent Maths Workshop Years 
1-6 2.15pm-3.00pm 

Monday 2nd to Thursday 
5th March 

Book Fayre After School 3.15-
4.00pm 

Wednesday 4th March Year 1 Exotic Zoo visit to 
school  

Wednesday 4th March Year 2 Trip To RAF Cosford 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day 

Friday 6th March Year 4 Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 9th March Year 5 Pottery Workshop in 
School 

Tuesday 10th March Base 1 Parent Lunch – 
11.15am 

Wednesday 11th March Year 3 trip to the Wrekin AM 

Thursday 12th March FAWS Disco After School 

Friday 13th March Sports Relief—Dress in sports 
Clothes for £1.00 donation 

Friday 13th March Year 5 Trip to the Knife Angel 

Tuesday 17th March Base 2 Parent Lunch – 
11.15am 

Wednesday 18th March Parent Support Coffee Morning 
9.15-10.30am 

Friday 20th March Year 5 Charity Coffee Morning 
9.30-10.30am 

Tuesday 24th March Key Stage 2 SATS Meeting for 
Parents 3.30pm 

Thursday 26th March Key Stage 1 SATS Meeting for 
Parents 3.30pm 

Tuesday 31st March  Years 3-5 Easter Performance  
to Parents 2pm 

Thursday 2nd April Years 3-5 Easter Performance  
to Parents 10am 

Thursday 2nd April Easter Themed Lunch 

Parents Who Lunch 
Base 3 thoroughly enjoyed their parent lunch on 
Tuesday this week. They were excited and eager to 
show their grown-ups what they had been learning 
about in History, Science and Maths. Thank you for 
coming everyone! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Year 1 and 2 had a great time at the gymnastics   
festival this week and we owe a big thank you to  
Gymfinity and TWSSP (Telford & Wrekin School 
Sports Partnership).  


